183
In-line Guard Cartridge Holder Extended End-fitting for Use with 10 mm
Guard Cartridges
10 mm Guard Cartridge (4.6 mm I.D.)
Waters Spherisorb
Cartridge
10 mm Guard Cartridge (4.6 mm I.D.)
Description Qty. P/N
Removable Column End-fitting 2/pk PSS614100
Frit Assembly (2 µm) 5/pk PSS614103
Frit Assembly (0.5 µm) 5/pk PSS614104
Column Coupler 2/pk PSS614102
Long Tail End-fitting 2/pk PSS614101
Extended End-fitting for use with 10 mm Integral Guard 1/pk PSS614108
Nylon Column Plugs for storage of Complete Column 1/pk WAT015674
Nylon Column Caps for storage of Replacement Cartridge Column 10/pk PSS614113
Inline 10 mm Guard Cartridge Holder Kit for use with above items — PSS830008
WATERS SPHERISORB CARTRIDGE AND GUARD COLUMNS
Ordering Information
1. 30 mm Stand Alone Guard/Column shown with end-fittings (end-fittings not included)
2. Guard holder end-fitting for use with 10 mm Integral Guard, p/n: PSS614108
3. 10 mm Integral Guard Column
4. Column Coupler, p/n: PSS614102 (for use with cartridge columns only)
Waters Spherisorb Guard Columns
Waters Spherisorb Guard columns provide cost effective column protection for all Waters Spherisorb Analytical Columns.
Waters Spherisorb Guard Cartridges* and Cartridge Columns
Dimension Type Particle Size Qty. ODS1 ODS2 ODS B C8 C6 C1 NH2
3.0 x 125 mm Cartridge 5 µm 1/pk — PSS8395461 — — — — —
4.6 x 50 mm Cartridge 5 µm 1/pk PSS838501 — — — — — —
4.6 x 100 mm Cartridge 5 µm 1/pk — PSS8395371 — — — — —
4.6 x 150 mm Cartridge 5 µm 1/pk — PSS8395381 — — — — —
4.6 x 250 mm Cartridge 5 µm 1/pk PSS8395101 PSS8395401 — — — — PSS8395301
10 × 4.6 mm Guard 5 µm 3/pk PSS830073 PSS830053 PSS830059 PSS830074 PSS830075 PSS830076 PSS830079
30 × 4.6 mm Guard 5 µm 3/pk — PSS839458 — — — — PSS839478
Dimension Type Particle Size Qty. CN Normal Phase W Silica SAX SCX
10 × 4.6 mm Guard 5 µm 3/pk PSS830077 PSS830051 PSS830055 PSS830057
30 × 4.6 mm Guard 5 µm 3/pk PSS839476 PSS839451 PSS839465 PSS839471
* Requires In-line Guard Cartridge Holder, p/n: PSS830008.
1 Requires End Connector Kit, p/n PSS614100.
Inline Guard Cartridge Holder, p/n: PSS830008
Extended End-Fitting for use with
10 mm Guard, p/n: PSS614108